

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Khudra Nreegosthir Cultural Institute

Khagrachari Hill District
Tel: 0371-62149, WWW.KNSIKHAGRACHARI.ORG

OFFICE ORDER

The Sanction Order of Mr. Achaipru Marma (**Passport No-BX0677209**), MLSS Khudra Nreegosthir Sangskritik Institute, Khagrachari for visiting the different pilgrimage place to India from 14th November to 14th Deceember 2018 or 30 days from the date of commencement of the leave.

02. The approval is accorded in line with the terms and conditions place hereinafter.

- (a) All expense in the regards will be borne by Mr. Achaipru Marma (**Passport No-BX0677209**), MLSS, Khudra Nreegosthir Sangskritik Institute, Khagrachari. There will be no financial involvement of the Government of Bangladesh or KNSI khagrachari of this visit.
- (b) The visit will be treated as ex-Bangladesh leave (personal)
- (c) The incumbent shall draw his pay and allowances for the time stipulated in local currency a no part thereof should be drawn in foreign currency.
- (d) Overstay will not be permitted.

Sd/(Susamoy Chakma)
Deputy Director
Khudra Nreegosthir Sangskritik
Institute, Khagrachari

Date: 13/11/2018 খ

MEMO NO- 43.34.46.00.05.640.2018

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to:

- 1. Secretary, Ministry of Cultural Affairs, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- 2. PRO to Chairman, Khagrachari Hill District Council, Khagrachari.
- 3. Research Officer, KNSI, Khagrachari.
- 4. Mr. Achaipru Marma (Passport No-BX0677209), MLSS, KNSI.
- 5. Mr. Atish Chakma, Library Assistant (For institute website publish)

(Susamoy Chakma)
Deputy Director

Khudra Nreegosthir Sangskritik Institute, Khagrachari

e mail: knsikhagrachari@gmail.com

Web: knsikhagrachari.portal.gov.bd

D:\All Downlods-১৮-১৯\Word File\Office Order.doc- \(\) -